PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron T. Hallquist	12/07/2011
David H. Chambers	12/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 First Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13313939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)423-2231 Phone: 9254227272

Email: clinkenbeard3@llnl.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: LLNS

Address Line 1: 7000 East Avenue Address Line 2: P.O. Box 808, L-703

Livermore, CALIFORNIA 94551 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IL-12322

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Lough

Total Attachments: 2

source=IL-12322_rec_assign#page1.tif source=IL-12322_rec_assign#page2.tif

REEL: 027349 FRAME: 0889

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

LLNL Case No.: IL-12322	··
For good and valuable consideration the re	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1. Aaron T. Hallquist	2. David H. Chambers
3.	4.
having its administrative offices located a and legal representative of the ASSIGN possessions and in all foreign countries in	GNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, 2300 First Street, Suite 204, Livermore, CA 94550 and the successors, assigns the all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: MULTISTATIC ARRAY USING SINGULAR VALUE
and which is found in	
listing the above named persons	
U.S. patent application serial no. 1	/313,939 , filed on December 7, 2011
U. S. patent no.	sissued
be obtained for said invention by the ab substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexa Conventions for the Protection of Industria	
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no into which would conflict with this assign	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered ent;
documents relating to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the san execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce sai which may be necessary or desirable to care	IGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly gal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof by out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Co States and any reissue or extension thereo	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United to the ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
7 Dec 2011 Date	Aaron T. Hallquist
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s) David H. Chambers
Date	PRIVILLE, VARIHUCIA

PATENT REEL: 027349 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

	500d dira variadoro constactación a	ic receipt of which h	s hereby acki	owledged ASSIGNOR(s)	
1.	Aaron T. Hallquist	2.	David H. Chambers		
3.		4.			
here have and poss	eby sells, assigns and transfers to ing its administrative offices locat legal representative of the ASS sessions and in all foreign countries	ASSIGNEE, Lawre ed at 2300 First Strugger all of its resident in and to, any and a	reet, Suite 204 right, title an all improvem	re National Security, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, 4, Livermore, CA 94550 and the successors, assigns d interest for the United States and its territorial ents which are disclosed in the invention entitled: AY USING SINGULAR VALUE	
	which is found in				
	U.S. patent application executed listing the above named pers		, €	ntitled as above and	
617.L	U.S. patent application serial no	. 13/313,939	, filed on	December 7, 2011	
	U. S. patent no.	, issued			
subs Con <u>ASS</u>	stitute thereof, and any reissue, rec ventions for the Protection of Indu	examination or exte strial Property; no assignment, sale	ension of said	nuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or Letters Patent and all rights under all International or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered	
ASS exec for, which	aments relating to said invention SIGNOR and will testify as to the cute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or obtain, maintain, issue or enforce th may be necessary or desirable to	and said Letters Pasame in any interferits legal representates aid application, say carry out the purpose	atent and leg rence, litigati ive any and a aid invention oses thereof.	st, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and all equivalents as may be known and accessible to on, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly ll papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof An attorney of record is authorized and requested by ng date and serial number of said application when	
				rademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United e Livermore National Security, LLC.	
exec	euted this		Signature of	Inventor(s)	
	Date		Aaron T. Ha	allquist	
ever	ruted this		Signature of	Inventor(s)	
exec	euted this		Signature of	Inventor(s)	

RECORDED: 12/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 027349 FRAME: 0891